

Johnson County Commission

William Brenner

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Gilbert Powers
County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

June 12, 2008

INVITATION TO BID:

The Johnson County Commission requests bids for cutting edges for motor graders for use by the Road and Bridge Department.

The county is requesting price quotes for a quantity of 15 bundles of ten each of 5/8" x 6" x 7' long and 3/4" x 6" x 7' long heat-treated, double bevel carbon cutting blades.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m., Thursday June 26, 2008, at which time bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Office. The words "GRADER BLADE BID" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

William	Brenner, P	residing Commissi	ioner
Scott Sa	der, Easter	n Commissioner	
Dogtwy 1	Iough West	ern Commissione	r

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION